PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phil SKOLNICK	10/30/2007
Zhengming CHEN	10/30/2007
Ji YANG	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOV Pharmaceutical, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Pierce Street	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936016
Application Number:	60857667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 381-3300

Email: swanger@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. King BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOVP-1-2703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. King

PATENT REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0061

500404596

OP \$80,00 119

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOVP12703ASGN111207#page1.tif

source=DOVP12703ASGN111207#page2.tif

source=DOVP12703ASGN111207#page3.tif

source=DOVP12703ASGN111207#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **Phil SKOLNICK** residing and a citizen of 1225 River Road #8A – Edgewater, New Jersey 07020 – USA;

ASSIGNOR, **Zhengming CHEN** residing and a citizen of 11 Hudnut Lane – Belle Meade, New Jersey 08520 – USA; and

ASSIGNOR, **Ji YANG** residing and a citizen of 3 Candlewood Drive – Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550 – USA,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, **DOV Pharmaceutical**, **Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 150 Pierce Street – Somerset, New Jersey 08873 – USA; and a juristic entity of the State of Delaware, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

NOVEL ARYLBICYCLO[3.1.0]HEXYLAMINES AND METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE

found in United States Provisional patent application **Serial 60/857,667**, filed November 7, 2006, and United States patent application **Serial No. 11/936,016**, filed November 6, 2007, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNOR: PHIL SKOLNICK	
Signature: Title: Applicant/Inventor	ud-
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF ESSEX Somery	
I certify that I know or have satisfactor person who appeared before me, and said person who appeared before me, and said period in the instrument.	rson acknowledged that HE signed this
DATED this 30Th day of Octobe	, 2007.
	(Signature of Notary) GWEN SWENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 19, 2005
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at My Appointment Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0064

SSIGNOR: Zhengming CHEN
ignature: Applicant/Inventor
TATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss. OUNTY OF ESSEX Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Zhengming CHEN is the erson who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that HE signed this strument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes entioned in the instrument.
DATED this 30th day of October, 2007.
(Signature of Notary) GWEN SWENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY (Print of Stamp hame of Notary)
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at My Appointment Expires:

ASSIGNOR:	Ji YANG
Signature:	
Title:	Applicant/Inventor
STATE OF N	EW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF) ss. ESSEX)
5	y that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ji YANG is the person who
certif	y that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ji YANG is the person who
appoaled bei	ore me, and said person acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrumen	t.
DATE	this 30thday of Octobor, 2007.
	Lucen Sevenson
	(Signature of Notary) GWEN SWENSEN
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPLOSES MAR 10.502
	(Print of stamp name of Notary)
	The state of the s
	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of, residing at
	My Appointment Expires:

RECORDED: 11/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020150 FRAME: 0066